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OTAGO SHEEP DISTRICT—continued.

202

No. of Sheep on No. of Sheep on

April 30, April 30,
1918. 1919.

April 30,1 Apiil 3C,
1918. | 1919.

Wallace County—continued.
Gallagher, Owen, and Son, Wairio
Garden, L., Pahia
Gardiner, A. S., Clifden
Gardiner, Donald, Beaumont, Nightcaps ..

Gardiner, R. 0., Clifden
Gardner, J. G, Clifden
Geary, James, Heddon Bush
Gengo, T. and G., Wairio
Gerrard and Sons, Castle Rock, Dipton

..

Gerrard, Mrs. M., Drummond
Gibb Bros., Waimatuku..
Gibson, Hugh, Orawia
Gill, Thomas, Mossburn
Giller, T. G., Fairfax
Glass, George and Mrs. Maria, Wrey's Bush
Glondinning, Andrew, jun., Belmont, Manga-

piri
Glynn, John, Orawia
Glynn, Thomas, Eastern Bush ..

Goodger, Thomas and Mrs. Julia, Matuku
Gorrie, Hugh, Woodlands (private bag),

Otautau
Gorrie, James, Pukemaori
Gould Bros., Otautau ..

Gow, Dr. I5 ., Winton
Grant-Ussher, W. N., Otautau
Gray, A. H., Pahia
Gray, W., and Son, Waimatuku..
Greenslade, Robert, Harakeke, Otautau ..

Greenslade, Robert, Waiau Road, Otautau
Greer, Achison, Nightcaps
Greig and Clothier, Scott's Gap
Grey, John, Otautau
Griffin, John, To Waewae
Guise, N. A., Fairfax
Hagen, John, Orawia
Hall, Andrew Hannah, Thornbury
Hall Bros., Aparima
Hall, James, Aparima
Hallaron, P., Wrey's Bush
Hamilton, Alexander, Drummond
Hamilton, H., Orawia
Hamilton, James (Estate of), (Wallace

property), Riverside, Winton
Hamilton, James A., Thornbury..
Hamilton, John, Ringway, Otautau
Hardwick, John, Orawia
Hardy, John, Fairfax
Harrington, Edwin, Otautau
Harris, John, Te Tua
Harrison, Mrs. Rebecca, Dipton
Harrison, W. C, Colac Bay
Hawthorne, Matthew, Wairio
Haywood, Charles, Thornbury
Haywood, William, Fairfax
Hazlett, It., South Hillend
Healy Bros., Mossburn
Healy, E. P., Mossburn
Healy, T. J., Mossburn
Heenan, D. J., Beaumont, Nightcaps
Heenan, William, Matuku
Henderson, Edward, Otautau
Henderson, J. D., Lumsden
Henderson, James, '* Glenisla," Wairio (ad-

dress, 32 Atipua Street, Timaru)
Hide, W. H., Merrivale
Hill, Leonard, Clifden
Hill, Mrs. M., Clifden
Hogan, William, Wairio
Hogg, Thomas, Waimatuku '

..

Hood, R. A. G., Otautau
Hopcroft, W. B., Gummie's Bush
Horner, J. H., Tuatapere
Horrell, B. C, To Tua ..

Horrell, George, Te Tua
Horrell, John, To Waewae
Horrell, R. W., Te Waewae
Horrell, W. S., To Tua
Hotop, H. (private bag), Elmwood, Lumsden
Hotop, Henry (W. 0. Kempthorne's lease),

Elmwood, Lumsden
Howard, T., Waihoaka
Hubbor, Henry, Heddon Bush
Hyde, J. W., Wrey's Bush
James, R. G., Aparima
James, Richard S., Aparima
James, Richard, sen., Aparima

763
227
918
420
850

2,000
286
319

789
600
423

725
1,445

996

190
804
728
347

216
237

7,545
367

15
1,070

450
152
295
556

1,429
493

54
949
660
414
130
508
240

1,977

618
355
718
436

1,020
2,515

285
234

4,260
800
254
272

2,285
030

1,520
1,071

237
028
078
714

515
25

7,350
230

50
1,400

397
128
380
889

Nil
541

. 410
70

1,004
802

Nil
92

442
310

2,040

Wallace County—-continued.
Jamos, Stephen, jun., Aparima
James, W. T., Otautau
Jenkins, H., Nightcaps
Jensen, Jens, South Hillend
Johns, J. J., Nightcaps..
Johnston, James, Feldwick, Orawia
Johnston, James G., Glenmoffat, Nightcaps
Johnston, J. P., Isla Bank
Johnston, William, Drummond
Johnstone, S., Thornbury
Johnstone, W. J., Orawia
Jones, David, Drummond
Jones, E. J., Drummond
Jukes, R. and W., Tuatapere
Kain, W., Fairfax
Kearney, John, Matuku..
Kearney, J. W., Heddon Bush
Kearns, J., Scott's Gap..
Kearnsy, Thomas, Matuku
Keen, C, Wairio ..

Keen, J., Aparima
Keen, John and Mrs. Jane, Aparima
Keen, Mrs. M., Wairio ..

Keen, W., sen., Wairio
Kennedy, Robert, Drummond
Kennedy, Thomas W., Otautau
Kennedy, William, Otautau
Keown, Hugh S., Lumsden
Kerr, Robert Craig, Orawia
Kidd, E., Beaumont, Nightcaps
Kidd, E. R., and Son, Opio
King, A., Orepuki
King, H., Maori Hill, Pukemaori
King, James, Blackmount
King, John, Orawia
Kingsland, John, Clifden
Kirker, John T., Te Tua
Kirkpatrick, J., Donnelly, Wairoto
Kirkpatrick, Mrs. Thomas, Wairio
Kirkwood, T\, Waikouro
Knowler, H., Te Waewae
Knowler, William, Pahia
Lambie, W., Chertsey, Canterbury
Langford, W. J., South Hillen
Lay, C, Orawia
Lean, M., and Sons, Blackmount
Lightfoot, William T., Aparima
Lindsay, A. W., Drummond
Lindsay, Alexander, Waimatuku..
Lindsay, J. B., Drummond
Lindsay, J. B. and A., Drummond
Lindsay, John, Otautau
Lindsay, John, Drummond
Lindsay, Robort, Waimatuku
Lindsay, T. J., Drummond
Lindsay, W., Waikouro
Linscott, F. J.. Thornbury
Livingston, D. G,Manuka Downs, Nightcaps
Lobb, Frank N., Morrivale
Logan and Jenkins, Burwood Station,

Lumsden
Love, W. J., Dipton
Low, George, Bayswater, Otautau
Low, James, Moadowvalc, Otautau
Low, James, Wairio
Mackintosh, A. R., Clifden
Mackintosh, M. and W., Wairio
Malcolm Bros., Heddon Bush
Malone, P. and T., Castle Rook, Lumsden
Manson, Alexander, Otautau
Markcy, James, Wairio
Markcy, Michael, Wrey's Bush
Marshall, Edward, Orawia
Marshall, Francis, Otautau
Marshall, W. J. and A., Fairfax
Matheson, Hugh, Drummond
Matheson, James, Orawia
Mathieson, Duncan, Upper Merrivale, Orawia
Matthews, W. J., Otautau
May, William, jun., Otautau
McBeath, D., Gummie's Bush
McCall, John, Eastern Bush
McChlery, Alexander W., Orawia
McClure, Mrs. Edith Millicent, Huaraki,

Merrivale
McCorkindale, Mrs. M., Nightcaps
McCully, W. D., Scott's Gap

603
678

118
100
996

(55

506
390
423
562
344
720

350
839
711

1,300
398
997
047

2,070
350
497
380

1,722
184
510

14,194
1,050
1,019

359
359

220
30

1,480
11

185

454
086
953
507
123

Nil
971

62
Nil

74
555
350
514

Nil
517

Nil
934
432

1,011
1,439

099
1,294

447
Nil

2,153
018

1,051
331
415
500

1,850
173
472

0,718
1,009
1,484

220
2,400

450
313
330

20
Nil
370
138

15,083
219
118
739

1,337
Nil
059
437
782
019
252
489
923

2,240
13,975

545
34

428
478
300
179

1,170
85

315
404
488
507
830

539
Nil
213
003

Nil
284

1,095
70

306
847
300
493

Nil
890

1,034
730

1,221
130
420
630

128
440
839

1,490
574
089
785
770
280
024
802

670
753

1,150
17,000

378
1,290

414
220
345
172
691
292
165

707
137
800
350
609

1,440
611

Nil
166
203
332
470
279
308
140
809
125
460
410
316

1,418
290

3,040
405

28
309
610
180

1,084
307

81
230

1,337
534
125

1,149
339
221
470
941
408

1,512
352
039

1,449

3,204
355

41
157
898
295
915

Nil
127

Nil
1,023
1,160

124
712
235
230
489
003
000

1,002
Nil
780

1,098

25
1,322
2,700

723
341
812

18
1,212
2,200

819
436
686

530
921

850
893
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